### 506183734 08/01/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6230473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
JOSEPH A ZALOOM	08/01/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOSEPH ZALOOM ZALO
Street Address:	5501 SEMINARY ROAD #705
City:	FALLS CHURCH
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22041

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10700726

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-321-1809

**Email:** gadgetsjoe@yahoo.com **Correspondent Name:** JOSEPH ZALOOM

Address Line 1: 5501 SEMINARY ROAD #705
Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. ZALOOM	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Zaloom/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of Patent Rights#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights#page2.tif

PATENT 506183734 REEL: 053376 FRAME: 0787

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

**JOSEPH ZALOOM** is an individual having an address at 5501 Seminary Road. Apt. 705 Falls Church, VA 22041 and is referred to herein as ASSIGNOR, and

**INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES CORP.** is a corporation having an address at 5501 Seminary Road. Apt. 705 Falls Church, VA 220411 and is referred to herein as ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR owns rights in and to U.S. patents and U.S. patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to transfer the U.S. patents and U.S. patent applications listed in Exhibit A to ASSIGNEE in return for shares in ASSIGNEE.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration Assignor assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest to the patent applications listed in Exhibit A, including right to the provisional patent applications for which priority is claimed in any of the patent applications listed in Exhibit A and any patent application that does or in the future claims priority to any of the patent applications listed in Exhibit A.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
JOSEPH ZALOOM	INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES CORP
By: Mylala	By: 4244
Name: Joseph A. Zaloom	Name: Joseph A. Zaloom
Title: Patents Owner	Title: President
<b>Date:</b> August 1, 2020	<b>Date:</b> August 1, 2020

**REEL: 053376 FRAME: 0788** 

## **EXHIBIT A**

Patents and patent applications included in this Exhibit A are listed below and include any and all patent applications and resulting patents claiming priority to any one or more of the below listed applications, including applications that are a non-provisional application, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or foreign application counter-part to any of the below listed patent applications:

U.S. Patent: 10,700,726 B2

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/01/2020 REEL: 053376 FRAME: 0789